



In accordance with the Restructuring Program of Socially Owned Company «Javor» Cloth and Apparel, Export Import Ivanjica in Restructuring adopted by the Privatization Agency of the republic of Serbia by virtue of Decree No. P – 06/05-02 dated 20.01.2005. and Article 28 of the Law on Privatization (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia Nos. 38/2001 and 18/2003), as well as Paragraph 6 of the Public Invitation published in daily newspaper "Politika" on 23.04.2005 the Privatization Agency of the Republic of Serbia (hereinafter "**the PA**") hereby issues an:

AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC INVITATION

For participation in the Public Tender for the acquisition of 100.00% of the total capital in:

Socially Owned Company «Javor» Cloth and Apparel, Export Import Ivanjica in Restructuring (hereinafter: Entity undergoing privatization)

Tender Code: JAV04/05

- 1. The PA wishes to inform interested parties of the amendments of the Public Invitation for participation in a public tender process for the sale of capital of the Entity undergoing privatization as follows:
- 2. Deadline for submission of Requests for Purchasing Tender Documents in respect of the Entity undergoing privatization, stipulated in Paragraph 5 of the Public Invitation, has been extended to **May 24**th **2005**.
- Deadline for submission of binding Bids for acquisition of capital of the Entity undergoing privatization offered for sale, stipulated in Paragraph 6 of the Public Invitation, has been extended to June 15th 2005.
- 4. Amount of deposit or the Bid Bond, stipulated in Paragraph 6 of the Public Invitation, has been changed to EUR 50,000 (fifitythousandeuros)
- 5. All other information pertaining to the Public Invitation remain unchanged and are available at http://www.priv.yu/vesti/pdf/tender 193 jp.pdf
- 6. All communications or inquiries relating to this Extension should be directed to Dil Inženjering Consulting d.o.o. Belgrade, the financial advisor appointed by the PA:

Dil Inženjering Consulting d.o.o. Belgrade,

Dr Boško Višnjić
Miročka 1, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia and Montenegro
Tel/Fax +381-11-3223-014
E-mail: dil@eunet.yu



